

# PONCE DE LEON BLVD

KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS, INC.  
 5219 Cone Road  
 Tampa, Florida 33610

PH 813-623-3031  
 FX 813-628-4490

February 26, 2021

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	U/M	Pinellas Rd Price	Palmetto Rd. Price	New Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.1	MOB <i>Used Same % Of Job Total As Pinellas Rd.</i>	1.00	LS	\$ 275,000.00			\$ 275,000.00
1.2	MOT <i>Used Same % Of Job Total As Pinellas Rd.</i>	1.00	LS	\$ 41,250.00			\$ 41,250.00
1.3	PROJECT SIGN	1.00	EA	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 1,200.00
1.4	EROSION CONTROL <i>Used Same % Of Job Total As Pinellas Rd.</i>	1.00	LS	\$ 33,000.00			\$ 33,000.00
1.5	ROOT PRUNING	2,250.00	LF	\$ 5.00			\$ 11,250.00
1.6	TREE BARRICADE	500.00	LF	\$ 6.00			\$ 3,000.00
1.7	TREE REMOVAL	58.00	EA	\$ 250.00			\$ 14,500.00
1.9	SPRINKLERS (YARD FRONT)	2,720.00	LF	\$ 5.00			\$ 13,600.00
2.1	DEMO	1.00	LS	\$ 652,000.00			\$ 652,000.00
2.2	REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	500.00	CY	\$ 20.00			\$ 10,000.00
2.3	SOD	14,455.00	SF	\$ 0.65			\$ 9,395.75
2.6	FLOWABLE FILL	40.00	CY	\$ 350.00			\$ 14,000.00
3.1	8" UNDERDRAIN CONTECH 2000	3,010.00	LF	\$ 30.00			\$ 90,300.00
3.2	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUTS	17.00	EA	\$ 450.00			\$ 7,650.00
3.4	FDOT STORM MH 5' DIA TYPE-J ALT A BOTTOM	1.00	EA	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 4,000.00
3.5	FDOT STORM MH 6' DIA TYPE-J ALT A BOTTOM <i>Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid</i>	6.00	EA			\$ 4,900.00	\$ 29,400.00
3.6	FDOT STORM MH 7' DIA TYPE-J ALT A BOTTOM	1.00	EA	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 8,000.00
3.9	TYPE D INLET GRATE INLET <i>Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid</i>	2.00	EA			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
3.1	PCED-MODIFIED FDOT CURB INLET J 5-3.5' ALT A BOT	1.00	EA	\$ 4,500.00			\$ 4,500.00
3.11	PCED-MODIFIED FDOT CURB INLET J 5-4' ALT A BOTT	2.00	EA	\$ 4,700.00			\$ 9,400.00
3.12	PCED-MODIFIED FDOT CURB INLET J 5-5' ALT A BOTT <i>Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid</i>	1.00	EA			\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
3.14	PCED-MODIFIED FDOT CURB INLET J 5-5X5 TYPE P AL <i>Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid</i>	4.00	EA			\$ 6,800.00	\$ 27,200.00
3.15	PCED-MODIFIED FDOT CURB INLET J 5-4X4 TYPE P AL <i>Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid</i>	1.00	EA			\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
3.16	PCED-MODIFIED FDOT CURB INLET J 5-3.5X3.5 TYPE F	12.00	EA	\$ 7,000.00			\$ 84,000.00
3.2	15" RCP	190.00	LF	\$ 120.00			\$ 22,800.00
3.21	18" RCP	116.00	LF	\$ 125.00			\$ 14,500.00

QUOTE

3.22	24" RCP	252.00	LF	\$	130.00		\$	32,760.00
3.23	30" RCP	398.00	LF	\$	132.00		\$	52,536.00
3.24	36" RCP	1,013.00	LF	\$	135.00		\$	136,755.00
3.25	42" RCP	263.00	LF	\$	175.00		\$	46,025.00
3.27	14" DIP Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid	24.00	LF			\$	130.00	\$ 3,120.00
4.1	2.5" FDOT TYPE S-1 ASPHALT	8,341.00	SY	\$	13.00		\$	108,433.00
4.2	8" CC BASE	10,694.00	SY	\$	21.00		\$	224,574.00
4.3	12" STABILIZED SUB-BASE	10,694.00	SY	\$	11.00		\$	117,634.00
4.4	FDOT TYPE F CURB	6,456.00	LF	\$	15.00		\$	96,840.00
4.5	FDOT TYPE D CURB	483.00	LF	\$	16.50		\$	7,969.50
4.6	FDOT VALLEY GUTTER CURB	523.00	LF	\$	17.10		\$	8,943.30
4.7	CONCRETE WALK 4"	4,485.00	SF	\$	3.90		\$	17,491.50
4.9	CONCRETE DRIVE REPLACEMENT 6"	7,780.00	SF	\$	6.40		\$	49,792.00
4.11	BRICK DRIVE REPLACEMENT	2,446.00	SF	\$	8.50		\$	20,791.00
4.12	ADA RAMPS (TOTAL OF 4836 SF CONCRETE)	27.00	EA	\$	1,300.00		\$	35,100.00
4.13	PVMT MARK 24" WHT STOP BAR	130.00	LF	\$	31.00		\$	4,030.00
4.14	FDOT COLLAR	1.00	EA	\$	2,500.00		\$	2,500.00
4.15	RELOCATE STREET/STOP SIGNS	24.00	EA	\$	395.00		\$	9,480.00
5.1	ADJUST SANI MH RIMS Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid	3.00	EA			\$	1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
5.2	8" DIP SANI W/FITTINGS	140.00	LF	\$	110.00		\$	15,400.00
5.3	SANI SEWER SERVICE LATERAL-CONFLICT Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid	5.00	EA			\$	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5.4	6" DIP SANI W/FITTINGS Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid	56.00	LF			\$	180.00	\$ 10,080.00
7.1	2" WATER SERVICE SHORT	36.00	EA	\$	1,200.00		\$	43,200.00
7.2	2" WATER SERVICE IN 4" SLEEVE	8.00	EA	\$	1,800.00		\$	14,400.00
7.3	2" POLYTUBE DR9 WATER MAIN	3,178.00	LF	\$	70.00		\$	222,460.00
7.4	4" PVC WATER MAIN C-900	175.00	LF	\$	22.00		\$	3,850.00
7.5	6" PVC WATER MAIN C-900	1,089.00	LF	\$	35.00		\$	38,115.00
7.6	8" PVC WATER MAIN C-900	42.00	LF	\$	63.00		\$	2,646.00
7.7	10" PVC WATER MAIN C-900	37.00	LF	\$	40.00		\$	1,480.00
7.8	4" LINE STOPS Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid	2.00	EA			\$	3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
7.9	6" LINE STOPS Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid	2.00	EA			\$	4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
7.11	2" BALL VALVES	16.00	EA	\$	940.00		\$	15,040.00
7.16	2"X10" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE (ON LIVE 2" LINE)	1.00	EA	\$	1,120.00		\$	1,120.00
7.17	2"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE& VALVE Used Same Unit Price From 2018 Ponce De Leon Bid	1.00	EA			\$	900.00	\$ 900.00
7.19	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	5.00	EA	\$	5,000.00		\$	25,000.00

<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,793,411.05</b>
--------------	------------------------

QUOTE

**NOTES:**

**PRICE ASSUMES PINELLAS ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS APPLY**

**PRICE ASSUMES NO NEW SUBMITTALS NEEDED EXCEPT STRUCTURE DRAWINGS**

**PRICE ASSUMES TO BEGIN WORK PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF PALMETTO ROAD**

**QUANTITIES BASED ON SUBTRACTING PINELLAS ROADWAY ITEMS FROM THE PONCE DE LEON ROADWAY ITEMS AS DIRECTED**

**PRICE IS BASED ON COMPLETING ALL THE BID ITEMS**